OROER RECEIVED FOR FILING

DATE

i o we . .Jum.-ahm—--
Mﬁﬂ-ﬁhwh-w—ﬁ““‘nﬁgn o

hershy peiition for & Varisnce frem mm,—hu.-ll.
= 4n e gide yara <~Tt 7
______ e AVRINRS Y. ,..___.!&_.._-...

By The Zoning Commindener of Baltimors County, this ... 93h.._________day

B

In_‘_,um*-—-d this petition be advirtised, se
trough-

DESONIPYION POR VARIANC:
PROPERTT OF CHARIES A. & EIIEEN 5. BACIGALUPO
9TE ELEOYION DISTRICT
mtlmummnuuhm\um pproz.
200 feet Bact of Bt. Framois Boad as shown on the Plat of "Hampton”,
M!).mrﬂh&;hﬂmnlu\mmmmmﬁ-
Poldo 100.

4180 Jmown ‘as 1305 Westallen Boad.

Wil7?

L#
HSt Lt #

mwmhn_-.n-nm‘u......n ________ —day

o ._..'!Ig.uhnu-n-n.uupﬁ-nm-
‘ot Beltimora Cousty, umnm-hnuﬂm balore the Zoning
Commimionar of Buitimors Cousty in Besm 108, County Office T -

Buildiag In Towsen, Baitimore

MB!IO!B COUNTY, IAI&ND

INTER-OFFICE. CORRESRONDENCE

q0..5- Eric DiNenry, Zoning Commissioner 4o December 17, 1976

20,5+ Elc DiNenna, Zonlng Commissioner

RE; mmm w1 BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
3 e e, 8 ¢ oo cony
m‘_.m’n“ 1 Case No, 77=115-A

RRERE
ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE
Mr, Commisioner:

Purmsnt 0. the authartly conteined In Section S34. 1 of the Boltimors County
Givarter, 1 iooraby amber my appamsanc in this procesding. You ars remuested 0 notify
e of any hosring dute o dates which may e now or harsefrer deslgnated tharsfors,
i of the pamage of any proliminary o final Order In connaction therwwith.

Ll t :‘zﬁ,/ Q }E Z!j
‘Charles E. Kewntz, Jre ; Ill-lm.lll
Dopuiy Peoply's Coameel

Olln
l--,ihyl.d ﬂﬂl
a4-2188

1 MERERY CERTIEY thot on this. 15th day of December, 1976, a copy of the
eforagoing Ordar wes mailed t0 Mr. & M. Charles A. Bacigalupo, 1305 Westellen
Rood, Towson, Marylend 21204, Petivionars,

SN

John W, Hessien, IN

BA@IMORE COUNTTY, MARYPAND

Date____ Decesber 17, 1976

aou., tlormen £ Carber, Acting Dirsctor of Flaaning

Petition for Vurisnce for an Accessory Structure (Teanls Court)
‘ Charles A, and Ellesn S.

9th District

HEARING: Monday, Jenuary 3, 1977 (1:30 P.N.)

There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment on
thi~ patition.

"~ Gerber
Acting Olrector of Planning

HEGJGH: rw

31de of Mestellen oad 200 fest East of St. Francis

h_side of Nestellan Rosd 200 fast €s3t of St. Francls

Petitlion for
Pétitioner= Cha

e for an A-cessory Structura (Tennis Court)
A. Bacicalupo and Efleen S. Bacigaiupe

Sth disteict

REARING: ~hoiday, January 3, 1577 (1:30 v.M.)

Thera ara no comprefrensive planning factors requiring comsent on
this petition,

n E. Gerber
Acting D!rector of Flanning

WEG:JGH: W

Jaawary 7, 1977

RE: Petition far Varieace
5/8 of Westsliea Road, 200' E of
St. Frascis Read - 9th Klectioa
Diatrict
Charies A. Bacigaiupe, ot ws -
Petitiosers
NO. 77-115-A (Esm No. 37)
Dear Mr. & Mrs. Baclgalupat
1have this date passed my Order In the above captioned matter ia
atinched.

scesrdence with the
V}\lﬂlr o
Gerlhee
'—r “.. Comenissioner

Gi/me

Avechmonts

ear Joha W. Hessias, ill, Ksquire
Foople's Connsel

BA@FIMORE COUNTY, HMUHD
INTER.OFFICE CORRESRONDENCE

ric DiNenna, Zonling Commission=r Decenber 17, 1976

Dale._.

rector of Planning

th side of Mestellen Road 200 feet East of St. Francis
Road

Petition for Variance for #n Accessory Structure (fennh :uun)
Fétitionsr- Charles A. Baclgalupo and tilean 5. Bacio

9th Distriet

MEARING: - Honday, January 3, 1977 (1:30 P.H.}

e are 10 comprabenslvn plamning factors requlring comsent on
i petition
{ c(\
n £, Gorbar o
Mcting Director of Plamning
WEG:JEH: rw




Pureuant to the advetifbnt pasing o propaty, snd pubic fing on 130 siove peien
400 1t appearing (284 by reason of 1ho followtag Aiming of focts BBt S4TUeL Sumpliance wish

Ralitmara Couiy Sanias Resuiodions ek I prnstionl Affasliy asd
..r.-_-y;e_umumdm,m_u,ww W - oo Juu—n

hardship upon the Petitionazs .

the above Varlance should n.u;“.‘u‘in-muw_ oliha grantisg ol he
I : . ; S0 sommentt'

of the community,

1t above Variance should be had; aad It furlber appesring that by reason of_the gracting of the

bnﬂumm“mﬂhh
.mmummm should be grasted.
Retition for Variance for an m Struoture

Depy S ﬂ-mwum-—uu-nv-ou RS (Temts Court).
ORDERED by the Kaniag Commissioner of Baitimore Covaty m- R L 5 ; :
® 2 , day of . BONANORE_ .., 197 7, that the hareln Putition for ihq aferementionsd Variance m‘:‘“!‘mumf-«hﬁdn-
. 157 .1_, that the herein Petition for the aforementioned Variance « ‘Rosa.,
after the date of this Order, subject e ::'-ﬂ-;m“lﬁ'r:. wyscl and the Offise TATE & TINEY MONDAY, JANUARY 3, 1977 at 1330 P.M.
Ihranc Sy Oton st Plascleg sad Sening. : PURID ERARERGH Tioom 106, County Offive Bullding, 11 V. Chesspsaxs
Pldoning and Zoning. Averme, Towson,
g £ The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by suthority of the Zoning Act and
- Regulaticas of Baltinore Oounty, will hold & public hearings
fox Tacianos om the '3
Pursuant o the sdvertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the ahove petition Tobition tor b hr.ugn-gnmm..
(w.m)hhm&anhnhm;m

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING
7

and it appearing that by resson of.

The Zoning Regulation to be sxcepted as follows:

Bection 100.1 = Acoessory Structures = Incated crly in the rear yard and shall acoupy
Dot more than 0K thereef.

ALl that parcel of Iand in the Ninth District of Baltizmore County

the shove “ariance should NOT BE GRANTED
the above Varlance should NOT BE GRANTED.
1T 1S ORDERED by (e Zoziag Commistoner of Baitimore County, this .. —eday
of .. mesamemnamens 197 ., that the above Variance be and the same is hersby DENIED,

the same is DENIED. morm-a.mhnmnam-na.mwm.um
el . 197 __, that the above Varlance be and the same s hereby e 7 i

Hearing Date: Fonday, Jamuacy 3, 1971 jt 1:30 P.M.
aing Onmastcug: (o€ Baklwsn () ity Public Besrings iioos 106, County Office Building, 111 W, Chesspeake Avenas, Towson, ¥l

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoniing Commissioner of Baltimore County, this . _day,

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
apa-1351

5. ERIC OINENNA b i
ZOMING COMMISSIONER . é e Baenoriom A December 22, 1976 Nc. Charies A. Bacigalupo
e HnS i, Rei Item 97

i chol,

Acting Cisimee
Mr. Charles A. Bacigalupo

MEMBERS 1305 Westellen Road

Towsan, Maryland 21204
sunsav or :
A RE: Variance Petiticn

for sdvertising : : | R CBAEIoN L0k Rlkeeh 5 Vel iavibn
it As due for 3 i = \ & arles A. . icigalu -
This is to advise you h1'_ . : ; : 5 o P T Very truiy yours,

and posting of the above property. S Sl ¥ . : =0 R T ’% - : £ 7
' Wd. and remit .+ Anderson y g i .
Please maks check payable to Baltisore County, s 3 : saLTH DEPARTIENT The Zoning Plans Mdvisory cvamittes has sevieved ; HICROLAS 5. CoMMODARZ,

; S 7 0 : mojizvunas | the plans submitted with the at..e referenced petition
Room 113 County 0ffice Building, before the hearing. . 50 PiemaneEn e Tee floa feu efarancadipe Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

property. The following comments are a result of this
Teview and inspection. 3 NBG:3D

comentz are not intended to indisate the
lwrop:utmen ©f the zoning action requ
to aseure that all parties sre made avare Ses B e
probiems with regard t: ‘elopment plans that may
BAYaP e bAaring Gatthls cess, e bisactorler Planning
file & writter report with the Zoning Commissioner
to the appro

Enclosure

requested zoning.

This trisngulas shaped property, improved with a
single family dwelling and attachod garage, is located
©on the south =ide of Westellen Road approximately 200
! t northeast of St. Frances Road, in the 9th Election
rict. Adjacent properties surrounding this site
a140 sonslat of single family dwellings on large lots,

D:e to the lack of space ia the rear yard, a
Variance is being requested in order o comstruct 2
tennis court in the side yard in lieu of  the required
It should be noted that a number of trees exist
the 8ide yard, and if retained they will Afford a
natural Joreening of the proposed structure frcm the road.




‘jh‘n’- :

o-mm MARVLAND 21208
i o e 7910

DONALD J. AO(®. M.D .04,

Paul B,
5 bw"nAnmmnuunm '1...’}"“""

Novesber 13, 1976

Mr. Eric 5. DiNenna
Towson, Maryland 21204 Zonin,

0ffioe of Placning and Zoning
Bultlacre County Offise et}
Towson, Narylans 2120 6

Re: Item #57 (1976-1977) lnnun Naryland 2204

Charles A. & Ellesn 5, Bacigalupo
R

Attentdon:Hir, Wicholas B

5/5 Westellen M. 200' E. St. Pre Re: item 57 - ZAC - November 16, iday R o cdary

Existing Zoning: DR 1 Prw:| Qsmls' “'Eh-r:- :’ &ag!-? L1 llcl]llup: Advisory Comnt

Proposed Zon Vlmnhﬂ’e—itlmmnmh Location: tellen St. Frances R Eileen S

ocated ..z.i;' ot th 8 required rear yard. Existing Zoning: D.R. Be: Property Owner: Charles A. & Eileen S, Bacignlupo
Acres; 579,87'x 51' 95'x 200,00°

Proposed Zoning: v-riam- to permit & tennis court to be located
ts|de of II— required rear yard.

Acres: 579.!7 x sth 9s X 200,00

District:

Location: /5 Westellen #1. 2001 E 3t, Framcea 4.
District; Sth i .““

Itea No. g7
Gentlemen:

Dear Nr. DiNenna,

Zoning Agenda  11/16/16

following commen furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this
oteicn for raview by the Innhw Advisory Committeo in connection with the subject item.

Dear Hr. DiNenna

Owners:  (hacles A. & Rileen 5. Fursuant to your request, the referenced ty has been
Mo major traffic enginesring problems arc Snticlpated by the raquested Mmu‘. e g G el e
Ganaral, variance to parmit & tennls court outside the resr Y u.m"l-mu. ,_..':"““‘ N SOLR B briee . g ety e Ly i v '?5’,“"",,,.,,.““,"“‘“"
‘ Baitinore County highway and utility inprovements are not imvolved. fctiesd Losingy

%o be oorrested or incorporated into
)

Very truly yours, m-ﬂ:ﬂmnmmhhmm

Tear i lix-lvﬂmuforth-nrnw 4 property are required and mhail
Funlic vatar supgly is servieg his property, which s WEilising o private ensite Q«'\M ? 3 Fou of Acress 579.11 = 521,95 x 200,008 fremcie 1::;".1 foot along & apprred roud (n
. at / w
sewage dlsposal The Baltimore County Comprehensive Sewerage Plan, adopted . ‘laore Counly Standards as published by the
January 1976, indicotes *Final Planning® in the area.

Michsel S. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Assocl

Department of Public Works.

This office han no further comment in regard to the plan svmitted for Zoning

Since this s & variance f «muum-lh-m'-h-m
th basards
Advisory Committes review in connection with thin Item #97 (1976-1977).

-‘:....S.M.,“_._m oning properly, no ) e A mecond meana of vehiele access is required for the s

() 3. e vehicle 4ead-ond condition shown at

iy, e e Very truly yours,

——

zﬁ,( EXCEEDS the maximm siloved Sy the Fire Deparisent.
WA ‘4 { ) b Tho site shall be made to
s Do Kb e e et B et AL W1 sppdonble sact ot
of, Bureau of Engineer
b ) 5 e b
END; EAM: PWR: 58 BUREAT BNVIROMMENTAL SERVICES

ad o mm.‘ﬁ'mmmﬁmm‘li
m-pl: 'ltn a1l l»u e Tequirements of the National hu-m

Pro-
hndnd Yo, 101 "Life Safei "
nuu ty Code*, 1970

R-SW Koy Sheut
45 & 46 NE 5 Pos. Shosts
Topo

) s Hu)hmmlmmnmm

(9 7. n-mvmumnummmemu, nm-u-:

m.}{f iu) ";;;:,@m s, J

T
Bp-nul !nmot.un Divis m =l m"

‘ pn-mnu 1oning
T2WSON. MARVLAND21200
\ 01 4432

Mr. S, Eric DiNenno, Zsuxng Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Commi

‘J bolimors county
dapantmant of permits ond icenses
TowSCH, MARYAND 2204
o December 15, 1974
Jown o serinr Noveaber 9, 1576

Mr. 5. Erdo Dillenna, Zoning Comaissioner
Office of Planning and Soring

County Office Building

Towsen, Maryland 2120l

Towson, Moryland 21204

Dear Mr. Diliemnar Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Cousenta on Tten # g7 Zoning Advisury Committee Mesting: Hoveaber 16, 1976

ave as folloss: Comments or. Item #97, Zoning Advisory Committee Mecting, November 16, 1976, ore os followr:
i Property Owner: Charles ks & Eileen S. Bacigalupo Property Owner: Charles A. & Eileen §. Bacigalupo
Locations /8 Veateilen Bosd - 200 B S, Prances Boad Location: /5 Westellen Road 200" E. St. frances Rood
Existing Zonirg 1.0, 1 Existing Zoning: D.R.1
v Proposed .mu-gx‘-mm to )onn a tennie court to be located outside of Proposed Zoning: Voriance to permitatennis court to be located outside of the required
req
(TR e Y, L reor yord
Acress £79.87 X 524.95 X 200,00 Acres: 579,87 x 524.95 x 200.00'
Distriot: 9th District 9th

This office has reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments. These comments

The itema checked below are applicable: are riot intended to indicate the oppropriateness of the zoning in question, but are o aisuro that
i all parties are mode awara of plans or problems with regard to development plans that moy have a e Tl st
(X) 4 Stracture shall conforn to Baltimore Cowtty Building Code (B.0.C.ds) beatleg on s peHiton, Bl ek & ; |
1970 Edition and the 1971 Supplement ard other applicsble coden —_— A _H o 2% i A :
! o amMpToR | Smeu Faray % ]
@) 3. 4 building pernit shall be required beiore construction can begin. This plan hos been raviewed and there are no site=planning factors requiring comment, 2 { gl i Lo g ! |
(D)) ©. Three aets of construction mm.. will be required to file an Vary truly yours,
spplication for a building permif
Provoas T CoveT
D. Three sets of dravings vith
2 dxchiteot or Bnglneec's crlginel seal ] be required fo e e = : L Paovowss  Toung Couer
an application for a building pormf “~ "

Plonner 1l
E walls are not permitted within 310" of a properiy line. 7
& rdtsy "ui1ding Dopartaeat if Aistance in betvesn 30t and 640" 5 Project and Development Planning 8 : it
of property line. o

Losarom 4 oo puan  save (medet
() P. Fo comment. :

RaLeALIPO
Towied Mo ice
7 (O ©. Requested setback variance conflicts with the Paltimore County
Building Code. See Section

/) Very truly yours,

MFM

=IB

:‘lus.
CEerry



TOWSON, MD.,_.._ Decasher 16 _______ 19.76

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, » weekly mewspaper printed
and published In Towson, Ballimore County, Md., cENEwcess
=k . con.time . sESOSSREEEGs before the .. X4
davof .. deowary.. . 1977 the rmpublication

appearing on the. .. 15W0_ qavof.. Decsmber
19,76

CERTWICATE OF POSTING 1%
ZONWO DRPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE comTY 77T — /75 /7
Towesn, Moryland

Date of Pestieg__ <7~ /8- 76
A Y R D

A
i D, Coudla. . DI
"3 ¥

BALTIMOKE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND 20NING
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avonue
Towson, Maryland 31204
Your Petition has been rmivug" * this 2 day of

1& 1972, Filing Fee § j 3 Received . Check

—_Cash

-7 +» Eric DiNenna,

Zoning Commissioner
Petitioner Aafns r &, iy ﬁé o Submitted by &4
Petitioner's Attoznay Reviewed by %

* This is not to be interpreted as accaptance of the Petition for
assignment of a hearing date.




